AGENDA Municipality of Lakeland Ridges

Mayor: LEONARD FOSTER

Council Meeting Deputy Mayor: ROSS STAIRS
Council Chambers Councillors:

Municipal Hall Perry Bull & Ross Stairs — Ward 1

199 Main Street Linda Porter & Patricia Budd — Ward 2
Canterbury, NB Randy Stairs & Chris Yerxa — Ward 3
E6H 1M6 Dusty Buckingham & vacancy — Ward 4

August 12, 2024 at 7:00pm

Regular Public Meeting

1.

2.

10.

11.

Call to Order
Approval of Agenda
Declaration of Conflicts of Interest
Adoption of Minutes
Unfinished Business/Business Arising from the Minutes
a) Laptops
b) Meductic washing station: signage
hot water heater
door repair on building
¢) White Birch Lane culvert and road repair

d) Park Upgrades and signage
¢) Insurance Claim Denial

Public Input/Inquires/Presentations (maximum of 15 minutes)
a) RCMP

Correspondence

a) NB Vegetation Management Program

b) UMNB meeting with Provincial Leaders
Mayor’s Report
Council Member Reports

CAQO’s Report

Treasurer’s Report



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

New Business
a) Third Reading of By-Law No. 8 — A Procedural By-law for the
Council of the Municipality of Lakeland Ridges.
b) Resolutions to transfer old Canterbury and Meductic bank accounts

¢) Committees
d) Derek McNiece
e) Mclnnes & Cooper invoice

Upcoming A ctivities/Events
August 23 & 24 — Meductic Days
August 31 — Breakfast from 8-10am at the North Lake Recreation Centre
September 6-8 — Debec Days
September 20-22 — Canterbury Days

Closed Session
a) discussion regarding 68 (1)(g)

Date & Time of Next Meeting
Committee of the Whole — Monday, August 26, 2024

Adjournment



